



\$~105

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 17101/2025**
GURMIT SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

versus

**ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
RANGE 5 AND ANR**Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gupta, SSC, Mr. Shivendra Singh, JSC, Mr. Yojit Pareek, JSC with Mr. Surya Jinda, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Mayank Nagi and Mr. Tarun Singh, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
12.11.2025

%

CM APPL. 70350/2025 (Exemption)

1. Exemption is allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 17101/2025

3. At the request of Mr. Gaurav Gupta, learned Senior Standing Counsel on behalf of the respondent no. 1 to take instructions, re-notify on 03.12.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/sr