



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17101/2025**

GURMIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.**

versus

**ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
RANGE 5 AND ANR**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Vipul Agrawal, SSC, Ms. Sakshi,
JSC, Mr. Akshat Singh, JSC, Mr.
Gaoraang Ranjan, Ms. Harshita
Kotru, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

03.12.2025

%

1. At the outset, Mr. Vipul Agrawal appearing for the respondent/Revenue challenges the maintainability of the petition in view of the prayers sought for.

2. Renotify on 08.01.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

DECEMBER 03, 2025

RT