



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17101/2025**

GURMIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.**

versus

**ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
RANGE 5 AND ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Mayank Nagi and Mr. Tarun
Singh, Advs. for R-2**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

08.01.2026

In view of the adjournment slip circulated by the petitioner's counsel,
the case is adjourned to 17.03.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JANUARY 8, 2026/ss