



\$~45 & 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6564/2025

+ W.P.(C) 17101/2025

GURMIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

versus

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX AND ORS.

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL

RANGE 5 AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal, SSC, Ms. Sakshi
Shairwal, Mr. Gaoraang Ranjan and
Ms. Harshita Kotru, JSCs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. List these cases on 24.08.2026.
2. Meanwhile, pleadings be completed.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 29, 2026

nk